Abdulmalik Abdullah Al-Hussaini

ARASCO Capital Share

Sulaiman Mohammed Alquhidan

Source: The Company.

Prospectus | 55

The following tables set out the details of shareholder directly or indirectly holding 5% or more of the shares in the Company as of the date
of this Prospectus:

Table 4.6: Details of Shareholders Directly Holding Five Per Cent. or More of the Shares in the Company as of the Date of this Prospectus

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

ARASCO(1) 28,530,000 95.1% 285,300,000 19,530,000 65.1% 195,300,000

Source: The Company.

(1) ARASCO owns the entire capital of Ocean Line Maritime Services Company, which holds 4.9 per cent of the Company’s shares. As a result, ARASCO owns the entire capital
of the Company, both directly and indirectly.

Table 4.7: Details of Shareholders Indirectly Holding Five Per Cent. or More of the Shares in the Company as of the Date of this Prospectus

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Number of
Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Mutlaq Saleh Al Hanaki 10,641,240 35.5% 106,412,400 7,448,868 24.83% 74,488,680

Abdullah Ibrahim AlKhorayef Sons Company 5,979,360 19.9% 59,793,600 4,185,552 13.95% 41,855,520

Mafaz International Development Company 3,717,720 12.4% 37,177,200 2,602,404 8.67% 26,024,040

Abdullah bin Sulaiman Al-Rubaian 2,440,080 8.1% 24,400,800 1,708,056 5.69% 17,080,560

Al Emar Agricultural Group 2,051,712 6.8% 20,517,120 1,436,198 4.79% 14,361,984

Sultan Holding 1,939,680 6.5% 19,396,800 1,357,776 4.53% 13,577,760

Multaqa Holding Company 1,690,800 5.6% 16,908,000 1,183,560 3.95% 11,835,600

Total 28,460,592 94.9% 284,605,920 19,922,414 66.4% 199,224,144

Source: The Company.

(1) The ownership percentages are rounded

4.4.2 Shareholder Overview

4.4.2.1   Arabian Agricultural Services Company (ARASCO)

 ARASCO is a closed joint-stock Saudi company, established under Ministerial Resolution No. 23, dated 17 Ramadan 1409H (corresponding
to 23 April 1989G) and registered in the Commercial Register No.1010059643, dated 21 Ramadan 1405H (corresponding to 9 June 1985G).
ARASCO’s headquarters and registered address are located on Prince Sultan bin Abdulaziz Road, Al Olaya District, P.O. Box 53845, Riyadh
11593, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. ARASCO’s current capital is six hundred and fifty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 650,000,000), divided